Dividend Distribution Policy, which is approved by the 
Board and is uploaded on Company’s website and the link 
of the same is provided in a separate section of Corporate 
Governance Report.

BUYBACK OF EQUITY SHARES:
The Board at its meeting held on May 20, 2022 passed a 
resolution to buyback 1,15,38,461 (One Crore Fifteen Lakh 
Thirty Eight Thousand Four Hundred Sixty One) equity 
shares of ` 1/- (Rupee One only) each fully paid-up at a 
price of ` 650 (Rupees Six Hundred Fifty only) aggregating to 
` 7500,000,000 (Rupees Seven Thousand Five Hundred 
Million only), excluding the transaction cost relating to the 
buyback, from the members of the Company on proportionate

[...]

adequate and operating effectively.

TRANSFER OF SHARES AND DIVIDEND TO INVESTOR 
EDUCATION AND PROTECTION FUND (“IEPF”):
During the year under review, in compliance with the 
provisions of sections 124 and 125 of the Act and Rules made 
thereunder, the Company has transferred-

i.	� 1,49,321 (One Lakh Forty Nine Thousand Three Hundred 
Twenty One) equity shares of 163 (One Hundred 

Sixty Three) members whose dividend has remained 
unclaimed / unpaid for a consecutive period of 7 (seven) 
years to IEPF.

ii.	�   4.98 mio. (Rupees Four Million Nine Hundred Eighty 
Thousand only) held by 2,715 (Two Thousand Seven 
Hundred Fifteen) members, being the unclaimed 
dividend, pertaining to the dividend for the Financial Year 
ended on March 31, 2014 to IEPF, after giving notice to the 
members to claim their unpaid / unclaimed dividend.

BOARD MEETINGS:
8 (eight) Board meetings were held during the Financial